
PUBLIC NOTICE 
AGENDA 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES EVALUATION COMMITIEE MEETING 
Thursday. FebruOfY 22, 2018, 10:00 a.m. 

Eighth Floor. Conrerence Room 851 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 

Committee Members: Gregory Pease, Chairman 
Patrick Greive. Member. Treasury 

Subcommittee 
Members 

Robert Parr 

Mory DiPerno 

Dinah Mason 

William Joyce 

Aundra Wallace 

Guy Parolo 

Alex Boker 

(l" (",iaedlA~ltlW 

~"""'°min« ~tnatas 

02m11a l'SfC AGfNOA 

Jeff Close. Member. OGC ( 

ITEM# TITLE & ACTION MOTION 

P-12· 12 Contract Amendment No 6 That Contract No. 9618·02 between the City ol 

Group Health Insurance Jacksonville and lllue Cron and Blue Shield Florida, Inc .. 

Employee Services Deportment 
d/b/a florlda blue. lot lhe provision ol Group HeaHh 
Insurance Is amended lo: eidend the period ol service 
from March 1, lhrough March 31. 2018; and (11) Increase 
the maximum Indebtedness by $611,990.00 lor the 
services lo a new nof.lo·exceed lolal maximum of 
$199.7A1.574.68. All olher terms and condlllons shall 
remain the same except for such changes as lhe Office ol 
General Counsel may deem approprlale la ensure 
compliance with the City's ordlnonces, Procurement 
poHcles and procedures and applicable f&deral and 
Stale laws. 

P-51 -17 Contract Amendment No. 2 Thal Canh<Kt I 7420· 13 with Eisman & Russo. Inc .. for 

Debris Monitoring and Management Debris Monitoring and Management Planning ' 
Planning & Operations 

Operations Is amended by Increasing th& maximum 
lndebt&dness by S2 000,000.00 to o new nol·lo·exceed 

Deportment of Public Works lolal maximum ol $17.000,000.00. All olher terms and 
conditions shaU remain the same except for such 
changes as lhe Office ol General Counsel may deem 
appropriale lo •nsure compllonc• wHh the City's 
ordinances. Procuremonl pollclas and procedures and 
oeRllcoble federal and Slate laws. 

P-22·15 Contract Amendment No.3 Thal Conlracl ft 1013A between the CHy of JocksonviNe 

Real Estate Consulting Services and lnllnily Global Solttllons, LLC, fOf R•ol Es1ole 

Downlown Investment Authority (DIA) 
Consulting Services. Is am..nded lo: Increase lhe 
maalmum Indebtedness by $95,000.00 IOf lhe FY 2017·18 
services to a new noJ.lo·eaceed Iola I maximum 
lndebledness In the amount ol $285,000.00. Al other 
terms and conditions shall remoln the some except 
for such changes as the Olllce of General Counsel 
may deem appropriate lo ensure compliance with 
the City's Ordinances. Procurement pollcles and 
orocedures and aoollcable Federal and Stale lows. 

Addition lo Legal Related Services Thal th& committee review/approve lh• requerl ol Patrick 
Procurement Div™on R. Phipps. MAI on b4thalt of JU Valuatlan & Advlscxy 

Services • UC ("JU") for Inclusion on lhe legal R&talltd 
S..rvlces 1111 - Real Esta!• Acquisition/ Appraisers ol Real 
Prooertv. 

MEETING ADJOURNED: 

CONTR OUTCOME 
EXP 

1w11v111 

l 



ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE. 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: Greg Pease, Chairperson 

City of Jacksonville, Florida 
Lenny Curry, Mayor 
Employee Services Department 

City Hall, 117 West Duval St., Suite 150 
Jacksonville, Florida 32202 

Professional Services Evaluation Committee 

FROM: Robert E. Parr, Chief of Compensatioo and Benems Division ~ 
SUBJECT: P-12-12 Group Health Insurance, Contract Amendment 6 

DATE: February 14, 2018 

This is to recommend that the City approve the Sixth Amendment related to the above-mentioned 
legislation to the contract with Florida Blue for the group health plan as approved by the City Council 
on October 14, 2014. This amendment provides for a one (1) month extension through March 31 , 
2018 of the current contract which was entered into with Florida Blue on January 1, 2013 through 
February 28, 2018. 

The maximum indebtedness for the City of Jacksonville will increase by $611 ,990 to a new total not to 
exceed maximum of $199,241,574.68. 

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same except for such changes as the Office of 
General Counsel may deem appropriate to ensure compliance with the City's Ordinances, 
Procurement policies and procedures and applicable Federal and State laws. 

Attachment: 

Florida Blue e-mail confirming their willingness to provide this extension 



Baker, Alex 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Bob-

Parr, Robert 
Wednesday, February 14, 2018 2:08 PM 
Diperna, Mary 
FW: City of Jacksonville 

Based on your voicemail today, there is still no reason why we cannot continue providing services in good faith to the 
City while the new agreement is being completed. I do want you to know that Lana and Suzanne are finalizing the 
agreement today and think that the output will be acceptable to all involved and hope to have that to you all by Friday 
at the latest. 

Please let me know if you need anything else from me at this time. 

Thank you. 

Andy M. Carroll 
Strategic Account Executive 
Tel: 904-905-8068 
Fax: 904-301-1605 

andy.carroll@floridablue.com ,jl. 
4800 Deerwood Campus Parkway 
DCC 8-2 
Jacksonville, FL 32246 

Pkrrida 
Btue+.V. 

1 



Citv of Jacksonville, Florida 
Lenny Curry, Mayor 

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE. 

DATE: 

TO: 

February 8, 2018 

Gregory W. Pease, Chief 
Procurement Division 

THRU: John P. Pappas, P. E., Directo 

William J. Joyce, P. E., Operations Director 

Department of Public Works 
Office of the Director 

214 N. Hogan Street, 101
h Floor 

Jacksonville, FL 32202 
(904) 255-8786 

www.coj .net 

02/14/18 11: 54: 35 
Procurer11ent Dilnsfon 

SUBJECT: P-51-17 Debris Monitoring and Management Planning & Operations 
Amendment No. 2 

Additional funding is needed for remaining administrative work for the temporary debris sites 

along with debris monitoring work for leaners and hangers, mitigation recover cost as well as 

force account labor for FEMA reimbursement. In addition, the State's Emergency Management 

has requested additional administrative requirements for PPDR. 

Accordingly, the Public Works Department recommends that Contract No. 7420-13 with Eisman 

& Russo, Inc. for Debris Monitoring and Management Planning & Operations be amended by 

increasing the not-to-exceed limit by $2,000,000.00 to a new limit of $12,000,000.00, thereby 

increasing the maximum indebtedness by $2,000,000.00 to a new maximum of $12,000,000.00. 

All other terms and conditions of the Contract will remain unchanged. 

JPP:dm 

Attachment: Previous Award 

Cc: Dinah Mason, Administration Manager 

William J. Joyce, P. E., Operations Director 



DIA 
DOWNTOWN D t INV&STMINT "'Lln!OIUTY J•Cl'~Olt'JIU~. HOU10.. 0 wn 0 wn Investment Authority 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: Greg Pease, Chairman 
Professional Services Evaluation Committee (PSEC) 

FROM: Tom Daly, Manager of Finance and Compliance -:Z • 
Downtown Investment Authorily 

SUBJECT: Amendment to add $95,000 for fees and increase the Maximum indebtedness on 
the Agreement between City of Jacksonville and Infinity Global Solutions, LLC 
Extension through September 30, 20 18 

DATE: February 15, 2018 

On behalf of the City of Jacksonville through the Downtown Investment Authority ( .. DIA"), as 
the Finance and Contract Compliance Manager for the DIA, I would like to amend the 
Agreement (P-22-15) between the City of Jacksonville and Infinity Global Solutions, LLC., in 
accordance with the option extension to September 30,20 18, which was awarded on February J, 
2018, to add $95,000 for the Fiscal Year 2017-18 fees and increase the contract's maximum 
indebtedness to an amount not-to-exceed $285,000. 

The Description of Services and Dclivcr.ibles iden1ified in section 4 of the Agreement will 
remain the same during this renewal period ending September 30, 2018. The Fee Schedule 
Breakdown for Real Estate Consulting Services identified in Exhibit 'B' to the Agreement will 
remain the same during this renewal period ending September 30, 2018. 

G \Shal\.-d\Administraimn\AunJra W:ill:icc\lnlinity Gloh:il Sulutiuns\201ruo11!11:? I ~ P ?:?-I \ IGS AGREl:MENT MEMO !'EASE.I doc 

117 West Duval St .. Sh:. JIO • Jackson\•illc. FL 1:?202 • (90-'J 6J().. l-l92 • www.iaxdnwmownjn11c!>tmcnt.!lfl! 



To: 
From: 
Re: 

PSEC 
Aundra Wallace, CEO of the DIA 

P·22·15 
Fee Schedule Breakdown for Real Estate Consulting Services Contract 

Contract Annual Amount $ 95,000.00 

Subcontractors Market Analysis s 25,000.00 RedRock Global, lLC (African American owned) 

Net Contract Amt $ 70,000.00 

Estimated Work : 
IGS 

P2i1tlon Rm En Hoya Est1 M!:!!l1blir: Est, Annual 
Principal $ 225.00 13 $ 2,925.00 $ 35,100.00 
Proj. Mgr. $ 225.00 8 $ 1,800.00 $ 21,600.00 
Assoclate(s) $ 125.00 6.5 $ 812.SO $ 9,750.00 
Staff $ 90.00 3.25 s 292.SO ~ 3.SlO.OD 

Totals 30.75 $ 5,830.00 $ 69,960.00 

Red Rock Global 

P~lll21l ~ fit HQyrs Est. Montblir: E'sr. Annual 
Principal $ 225.00 8.5 $ 1,912.50 $ 22,950.00 
Staff $ 90.00 Ll $ 135.00 s 1.620.00 

Totals 10 $ 2,047.50 $ 24,570.00 



JASON R. GABRIEL* 
GENERAL COUNSEL 

AsllUY 0. OCNSON 
JallY L Otooi;s 
WC.'<bV [;. PVNl>L05.~ 
OUll.ELQ CllAUl0" 
JEFFCRYC CLOSE 
ll1JA D. DAVIS 
SltMIENM l>Ul!XN 
Cl\AIG 0 . ftlSCll 
54P;DllA ll Fro>n 
LOAEE L F111~C11 
C"ill\ISl'UPHEll. CiAUIITT 
SEA.'1 D. CllANA I 
Sl'SA.'1 C 0111\."'00I 
"-'TY A• llAllRIS 
lAWSIKIA I llDDCu 
SD"Y" llAll.R£1J. llDC.'<OI 
PAl<lt llOlllS JOUSSTOS 
!;,\tr~ M lortlA 

Alex Baker 

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL 

CITV HALL, ST. JAMES BUILDING 
117 WEST DUVAL STREET, SUITE 480 

JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32202 

February 16, 2017 

Professional Services Specialist 
Finance and Administration Department, Procurement Division 
214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 

RE: JLL Valuation & Advisory Services, LLC 

Dear Ms. Baker: 

RrTA M. MA111.S 
JA.\IES R. MC.:C AIS, JR. 

WL..,DY L MCM\IAW 
KULY II. PAl't. 
JACOll J. l'AVNE 
0AYlE l'£r1Ut 

JON R. l'UIWPS 
CllElllY SltAW l'OlLOCK 

SntPltOI J. l'uWU.L 
Trmsv OOUGLAS Su-1 

ll. h.'ITllO.O."\" SAl.F..\1 
JOll!j C. SAll'Vtl. Jll 

M1111GA11£T M. Sll>MA." 
SA. .. ullA r. StocKll'[LL 

J~ll.TElll. 
AP4NA Teooouscu 

MICllAU. 0 . WQ>!.1:11 
<iAllYYO\lloO 

·PoARDCE1tnntPCm·.cot1:-o'T\ 
A."'a l.OCAL Go\'ltll'l~lt. ... 'T l..\W 

I have completed my review of the infonnation provided by Patrick R. Phipps, MAI on behalf of 
JLL Valuation & Advisory Services, LLC ("JLL") nnd concluded that JLL is n qualified, interested, and 
available source for real estate valuation and related advisory services. Accordingly, I recommend that 
JLL be added to the list maintained pursuant to Section 126.308(b), Ord. Code. 

Please contact me with any questions. 

Sincerely, 

Jeff Close 
Assistant General Counsel 

Office Telephone 
{904) 630-1700 

Wri1cr·s Din.'Ct Linc 
( 904) 63().6419 

Fucsimik 
(904} 630-1316 

Writ1.'f·s E-Mail AJdn.-ss Ofiicc Web Site 
jcJos1.'f'q.c:oj.ni:1 GcncralCounscl.coj.com 



December 22, 2017 

Alex Baker 
Professional Services Specialist 
Finance and Administration OepartmenUProcurement Division 
214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 

Dear Ms. Baker, 

(©))JLl 

In accordance with 126.308(a) (1-6) this letter serves as a written request to add JLL Valuation & 
Advisory Services, LLC to the City of Jacksonville Legal Related Services List. 

JLL VAS provides real estate valuation and related advisory services to a variety of private and public 
clients. Prior to joining JLL my office provided services as a locally owned independently operated 
company known as Crenshaw Williams Appraisal Company dba as lntegra Realty Resources -
Jacksonville. I respectfully request to be added to the City of Jacksonville's list in order to provide 
valuation services. 

Sincerely, 

Patrick R. Phipps, MAI 
State-Certified General Real Estate Appraiser AZ 2954 
Executive Vice President 
JLL Valuation & Advisory Services, LLC 
6278 Dupont Station Court, Unit 2 
Jacksonville, FL 32217 
Patrick.Phipps@am.jll.com 

JLL Valuation & Advisory Services, LLC 
6278 Dupont Station Court, Unit 2 
Jacksonville, FL 32217 

T +I 904 296 8995 
F + 1312 601 1693 
J LL VAS.Florida@cim.jll.m m 
11s.jll.com/val11111io11-c1c/1•isory 


